505912973 02/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5959690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW LOVELL	10/30/2017
JUSTIN HULVERSHORN	10/30/2017
KARL SCHMIDT	10/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTURION MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 CENTURION WAY
City:	WILLIAMSTON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	48895

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlawson@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00240-0004-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THARA RUSSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Thara Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-02-11 Executed Dec-Assignment from Parent (Inventors to Centurion) 00504248#page1.tif source=2020-02-11 Executed Dec-Assignment from Parent (Inventors to Centurion) 00504248#page2.tif

PATENT 505912973 REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0232

Alterney Docket Number CEMP0199D08	
Announcement of the second of the second	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ELECTNODE ARRAY

Title of Loventhon

Sugar				
· rereser	As a below name	od inventor, i hereby desibre that:		
ereconos.	This deciaration is directed to:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8	The machest application, or		
***************************************		United States application or PCT international application number 28/924,470 filed an November 1, 2017 (I hereby sutherize the insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)		
	The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me."		
	I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
٠	I hereby state that	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
***	I am aware of the potentiability as de	ne daty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to Hinsel in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.		
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Williamston, Sti- rigin, title and ins- title right of said A for said invention- sketion, and I her sricitly, including daining benefit a tod I hereby agre polications for L	PRE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and from Medical Products Corporation, a corporation organized and having a place of business at 160 Centurion Way. 18891, hereinafter referred to us the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire crest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their aby assign, sell and sel over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications of the filling date increase, and relevant continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and relevan applications, effort myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including etters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said accessors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem accessory to secure thereto the rights herein assigned,		
1.	and I hereby repre	sont and warrant than I have not granted ony rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
127	hereby acknowle regisconnect of ne	xige that any willful false assement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or a more than five (5) years or both.		
	EGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR		
23	wentor:MA	TDEV.0184 Dec 19/2017		
Š	ignature: TIS	attle 2 Jane 2		
•	ege 1 of 2 (Supple	mensal Shest with Additional Joint Inventors is stached if necessary)		
		n Data Sheet (FTO/SB/14 as equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, name accompany this them.		

PATENT REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0233

Altorney	Docket Number CEMP() 199DUS
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)	Additional layentors Page 2 of 2
Title of Invention BLECTRODE ARRAY	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: JUSYONIULVERSHORN Signature:	Date: /6/30/2617
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: 8.4.8.4.5.5.3.3.3.3.4.5.5.3.3.3.4.5.5.5.3.3.3.4.5.5.3.3.3.4.5.5.4.3.3.4.5.4.5	Date:

PATENT REEL: 051910 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 02/12/2020